Woodie’s DIY Half Marathon Challenge & National Championship
Senior Mens teams

Place
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Overall

Bib
375
534
713
620
504
668
712
169
706
607
441
263
480
524
172
361
579
374
358
653
732
602
252
597
792
449
463
132
730
202
685
649
738
260
162
181
189
300
601
692
127
731
388
542
720

1085

Namel
Sean
BArry
Mark
Gary
Michael
Declan
Simon
Mick
Bernard
Paul
Phil
Paul
Brian
David
Paul
Philip
Ken
David
Chris
Cillian
John
Donal
James
Billy
Ravis
Dzintars
Tom
Eoin
Keith
Niall
Frank
Brian
Brian
Lar

Joe
Gary
Andrew
Alex
lan
Steve
Aidan
George
Richard
Simon
Peter
Paul

Name2 Cat
Hehir
Minnock
Ryan
O'Hanlon
Mc Diarmada
Power
Ryan
Clohisey
Roe
O'Connell
Kilgannon
Duffy
Maher

Mc Pherson
Cody
Harty
Nugent
Heffernan
Harrington
O'Tuama
Shine
O'Callaghan
Doran
O'Brien
Zakis
Klava
Leahy
Brennan
Sherlock
Coppinger
Quinlan
O'Sullivan
Swaby
Doyle
Cawley
Condon
Connick
Flynn
O'Byrne
Reenan
Brennan
Shields
Hourihan
Monds
Savage
Gallagher

Club

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Riocht A.C.

Riocht A.C.

Riocht A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
North East Runners A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

01:05:24
01:07:20
01:09:34
01:08:33
01:09:22
01:11:56
01:10:13
01:10:30
01:10:57
01:10:18
01:10:50
01:11:14
01:06:40
01:12:36
01:15:08
01:10:27
01:12:32
01:15:39
01:13:01
01:15:12
01:16:26
01:11:58
01:13:49
01:19:31
01:09:15
01:13:45
01:23:51
01:15:17
01:15:30
01:16:48
01:13:25
01:17:35
01:17:55
01:14:24
01:17:32
01:19:54
01:11:13
01:17:03
01:26:47
01:17:56
01:18:15
01:19:30
01:17:03
01:20:10
01:20:32
01:16:18

Ind Time Total Time

03:22:18

03:29:51

03:31:40

03:32:22

03:34:24

03:38:38

03:44:39

03:45:18

03:46:51

03:47:35

03:48:55

03:51:50

03:55:03

03:55:41

03:57:45

03:58:21



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1086
1087
572
743
875
240
842
122
311
447
163
626
648
700
725
106
767
193
453
231
439
457
550
507
320
535
483
261
218

Denis
Michael
Vasily
Valeriu
David
Amidou
Marcus
Rene
Thomas
Gerard
Jeremy
Derek
Ronan
Gary
Niall
Lyndon
Michael
John
Dariusz
Mark
Fred
Ronan
Pat
Rory
Paul
Ray
Don
John
Brian

Senior Womens Teams

Place Overall

1

77
91
95

125
133
228

114
226
303

92
208
224

121
238

Bib No.
421
411
703

482
188
472

222
838
352

329
757
190

485
246

Namel
Eilish
Annette
Fiona

Donna
Eilis
Helen

Anne
Florence
Julia

Mary
Colette
Kathy

Ailish
Fionnuala

Lyons
Houlihan
Neumerzhitskily
Thzcoin
Ryan
Dembele
Roessel
Borg
Frayne
Kirwan
Chapman
O'Keeffe
O'Shea
Relihan
Sheehan
Barcoe
Walsh
Conroy
Kuranda
Daly
Kiernan
Lambe
Morrissey
Mc Donnell
Gannon
Mitchell
Mahon
Doyle
Cully

Name2
Kelly
Kealy
Roche

Mahon
Connery
Leonard

Curley
Curley
Hackett

Gleeson
Tuohy
Connolly

Malone
Doherty

Cat

St. Finbarrs A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Trim A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

01:20:35
01:21:28
01:18:42
01:19:34
01:20:17
01:20:08
01:21:10
01:22:55
01:20:49
01:21:11
01:22:21
01:20:12
01:22:26
01:26:01
01:10:58
01:22:51
01:35:32
01:22:56
01:23:35
01:28:49
01:18:54
01:24:20
01:38:22
01:09:54
01:23:08
01:49:57
01:25:06
01:27:08
01:40:52

Ind Time
1:18:07
1:19:10
1:19:23

1:21:42
1:22:10
1:27:17

1:20:56
1:27:10
1:33:15

1:19:17
1:26:10
1:27:07

1:21:20
1:28:09

03:58:33

04:04:13

04:04:21

04:08:39

04:09:21

04:15:20

04:21:36

04:22:59

04:33:06

Total Time

03.56.40

04.11.09

04.11.21

04.12.34



242

169
232
240

202
239
248

495

385
570
693

236
420
114

Maura

Ann Marie
Deirdre
Maura

Lucy
Ruth
Stephanie

Masters Men (Over 40)

Place Overall

1

10

16
35
55

30
54
112

61
67
160

71
99
128

157
171
177

140
170
205

173
206
211

118
166
314

198
221
274

213
215

Bib No.
749
124
491

1093
1094
865

376
281
634

433
285
515

603
243
232

104
353
821

101
148
186

304
144
678

152
858
477

178
698

Namel
Mick
Mick
Damien

Cathal
James
Ken

Philip
Joseph
Derek

Edwin
John
Owen

John
John
Paul

Brendan
Daryl
Paul

Brendan
Liam
Pat

Kieran
Joe
Phillip

Tony
Ken
Neil

Enda
Paul

Matthews

Holland
Nagle
Regan

Darcy
Kelly
Bergin

Name2
Traynor
Boyle
Martin

O'Connell
Cosgrave
Divine

Hennessy
Fagan
O'Neill

Keville
Farrelly
Mc Loughlin

O'Callaghan
Desmond
Daly

Aspel
Hale
MacManus

Abbott
Byrne
Conlon

Foley
Byrne
Kerr

Cambridge
Wyman
Macay

Collins
Reilly

Cat

M45
M40
M45

M45
M40
M45

M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M40

M40
M45
M40

M40
M45
M40

M40
M40
M45

M40
M40
M40

M45
M40
M40

M40
M45

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

1:28:27

1:24:00
1:27:36
1:28:25

1:25:49
1:28:24
1:29:17

Time
01:10:34
01:13:32
01:16:14

01:12:23
01:16:12
01:20:51

01:16:47
01:17:20
01:23:25

01:17:36
01:19:47
01:21:51

01:23:09
01:24:03
01:24:33

01:22:31
01:24:00
01:25:53

01:24:16
01:25:59
01:26:14

01:21:13
01:23:57
01:34:12

01:25:29
01:26:53
01:30:59

01:26:34
01:26:38

04.17.56

04.20.01

04.23.30

Total Time

03:40:20

03:49:26

03:57:32

03:59:14

04:11:45

04:12:24

04:16:29

04:19:22

04:23:21



11

291

188
209
451

556

850
410
437

Gerard

Jack
Richard
Marc

Masters Men (Over 50)

Place

Masters Women (over 40)

1

Over All I Bib
64 383
85 158

123 116
60 606
145 516
210 157
149 786
199 844
229 687
146 316
219 393
227 340
216 560
230 759
235 512
139 153
159 878
354 872
181 665
292 519
296 636
172 103
196 151
411 599

Place Overall

1

283
315
356

327
336
367

297
302
448

247

Bib No.
123
745
443

718
559
533

118
317
567

1090

Namel
Brendan
JOe
Tommy
Gerry
Eamonn
Chris
Gerry
Brendan
Derek
Billy
Tom
Denis
Pat

Pat
Mike
Gerry
Joe
Anthony
Barry
Jim
Charlie
Brendan
Tommy
Ned

Namel
Jacqui
Sharon
Anna

Vanessa
Norita
Zoe

Breege
Chris

Anne

Mary

Mullins

Tyrell
Kavanagh
Kierans

Name2
Hogan
Casey
Bishop
O'Connell
Mc Mahon
Carroll
Woods
Ryan
Quinn
Gallagher
Hunt
Green
Murphy
Twomey
Mc Grath
Cantwell
Gough
Dwyer
Potts

Mc Namara
O'Neill
Ahearne
Cabhill
O'Brien

Name2
Boyle
Tighe
King

Sallier
Murphy
Melling

Blehan
Gallagher
Murray

Sweeney

M45

M50
M55
M40

Cat

Cat

w40
W40
W50

W40
w40
W40

W45
w45
W45

W50

Drogheda & District A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Club

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
North East Runners A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Eagle A.C.

Eagle A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Club

Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Mayo A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Mayo A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

01:32:12

01:25:03
01:26:10
01:44:03

Cat

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

Time
01:31:39
01:34:18
01:37:28

01:35:11
01:35:39
01:38:13

01:32:47
01:33:13
01:43:44

01:29:04

04:25:24

04:35:16

Ind Time
01:17:03
01:18:49
01:21:21
01:16:38
01:22:44
01:26:13
01:22:52
01:25:29
01:27:18
01:22:47
01:26:50
01:27:15
01:26:46
01:27:29
01:28:00
01:22:28
01:23:14
01:37:19
01:24:38
01:32:26
01:32:46
01:24:16
01:25:24
01:41:30

Total Time

04:43:25

04:49:03

04:49:44



Masters Women (over 50)
Bib No.

250
549

249
416
424

426
431
474

469
516
600

Place Overall

1

346
570
620

1092
1091

145
446
683

187
235
166

209
611
510

405
427
156

Geraldine
Kitty

Lorraine
Fiona
Mary

Martina
Rita
Fiona

Mary
Frances
Jane

Mary
Kathleen

O'Shea
Buckley

Byrne
Kirwan
Purdue-Smyth

Conlon
Daly Ravenhill
Claffey

Cotter
O'Connor
Mc Grath

Jennings
Kennedy

Philomena Carroll

Master Women - Individual

Place

Masters Men - Individual

Place

Over All | Bib
86 499
91 411

114 222
256 545
297 118
302 317
247 1090
356 443
416 446
346 405
592 497
477 596
669 624

Over All | Bib
25 668
35 124
54 1094
14 514
16 749

Namel
Angela

Annette
Anne

Anne
Breege
Chris

Mary
Anna
Fiona

Mary
Margaret

Eileen
Patricia

Namel
Declan
Mick
James

Pauric
Mick

e2

Mc Cann
Kealy
Curley

Moore
Blehan
Gallagher

Sweeney
King
Kirwan

Jennings
Mc Auley

O'Brien
O'Keeffe

Nam2
Power
Boyle
Cosgrave

Mc Kinney
Traynor

W40
w45

W40
W50
W45

w45
W40
W45

w45
W50
w45

W55
W50
W50

Cat

W40
w40
W40

w45
W45
w45

W50
W50
W50

W55
W55

W60
W60

Cat

M40
M40
M40

M45
M45

St. Finbarrs A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Club

Clonmel A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Mayo A.C.
Mayo A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

01:29:23
01:51:39

01:29:21
01:41:52
01:42:24

01:42:27
01:42:49
01:45:36

01:45:05
01:49:13
01:57:25

Time
01:36:39
01:53:50
02:00:07

Time

1:18:51
1:19:10
1:20:56

1:29:46
1:32:47
1:33:13

1:29:04
1:37:28
1:41:52

1:36:39
1:56:14

1:45:45
2:10:30

Time

1:11:56
1:13:32
1:16:12

1:10:28
1:10:34

04:50:06

04:53:37

05:10:52

05:31:43

Total Time

05:30:36



30

60
64
85

103
134
146

181
218
219

223
414
455

292
521
684

338
610

1093

606
383
158

824
881
316

665
873
393

518
401
212

519
681
763

198
625

Cathal

Gerry
Brendan
JOe

Eddie
Neilus
Billy

Barry
Martin
Tom

Christy
Martin
Christy

Jim
Pierce

Tom

Sean
Terry

O'Connell

O'Connell
Hogan
Casey

Walsh
Aherne
Gallagher

Potts
McEuvilly
Hunt

Mc Monagle
Hynes
Creagh

Mc Namara
Purcell
Waldron

Cooney
O'Keeffe

M45

M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60

M65
M65
M65

M70
M70
M70

M75
M75

St. Finbarrs A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Tinryland A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers
Mayo A.C.

City of Derry
Tuam A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Tara A.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.

1:12:23

1:16:38
1:17:03
1:18:49

1:20:08
1:22:20
1:22:47

1:24:38
1:26:48
1:26:50

1:27:03
1:41:40
1:44:09

1:32:26
1:49:32
2:23:52

1:35:50
1:58:43












Total Time
03:57:13

04:05:35

04:15:39

04:16:52

04:22:15

04:23:01

04:29:50

04:31:10



